

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE
AND J.M.F.C AT KRISHNARAJANAGAR**

O.S. No. 564/2022

PLAINTIFF : Smt Basavarajappa

V/s

DEFENDANTS: : Sri. Rachaiah and six others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that she is the absolute owner of the suit schedule site property?
2. Whether plaintiff further proves that she is in peaceful possession and enjoyment over the suit schedule site property?
3. Whether the plaintiff furthers prove the alleged interference from the defendants as stated in the plaint in respect of the suit schedule site property ?
4. Whether plaintiff is entitled for the relief of Declaration and Permanent Injunction as prayed for ?
5. What order or decree?

(Dictated in Open Court by me, typed by typist,
On this the 04th day of December 2023)

**[CHANDAN.S]
ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
KRISHNARAJANAGAR**