

**IN THE COURT OF THE HONOURABLE I ADDL.CIVIL JUDGE
& J.M.F.C., AT KRISHNARAJANAGARA.**

**DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025
O.S.No.68/2022**

PLAINTIFF: Smt.Renuka

-Vs-

DEFENDANTS: Smt.Sarojamma and others.

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit properties are her joint family and ancestral properties?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that the registered sale deed dated 28/01/2019 registered as a document No.HUN-1-10154/2018-19 executed in favour of defendant No.11 is a null and void document and the same is not binding on her?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves that the registered gift deed dated 05/12/2020 registered as a document No.KRN-1-04411/2021-22 executed in favour of defendant No.7 is a null and void document and the same is not binding on her?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the reliefs as sought for?
5. What order or decree?

**I Addl.Civil Judge & JMFC,
K.R.Nagara.**